
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2024-
00784

10/10/2
024

AMERICA'S CAR-MART 
INC  Plaintiff

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC 
vs. HENLEY, SHANE WADE et 
al

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00785

10/10/2
024

AMERICA'S CAR-MART 
INC  Plaintiff

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC 
vs. PREASE, EDWARD 
HUTCHINSON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00786

10/10/2
024

AMERICA'S CAR-MART 
INC  Plaintiff

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC 
vs. UPTEGROVE, KAITLYNN 
NICHOLE et al

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00787

10/10/2
024

AMERICA'S CAR-MART 
INC  Plaintiff

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC 
vs. MCWILLIAMS, CRYSTAL 
MARIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00794

10/10/2
024

AND ALL OTHER 
OCCUPANTS  Defendant

HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
MOSES, NANKAI et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00795

10/10/2
024

AND ALL OTHER 
OCCUPANTS  Defendant

HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
HONG, KAPONO et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00796

10/10/2
024

AND ALL OTHER 
OCCUPANTS  Defendant

HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
NEMNA, LARRY et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00797

10/10/2
024

AND ALL OTHER 
OCCUPANTS  Defendant

HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
BAJO, ALJI et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00798

10/10/2
024

ARDMORE FINANCE  Plaintiff
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
HAYS, GARY JAMES

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00799

10/10/2
024

ARDMORE FINANCE  Plaintiff
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
HARRIS, PHILLIP

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00800

10/10/2
024

ARDMORE FINANCE  Plaintiff
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
HARRIS, STACEY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CM-2024-
00412

10/10/2
024

BACKUS, TAYLOR 
RAY  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BACKUS, TAYLOR RAY

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF 
VIOLENCE (MIS)

Kay
SC-2024-
00797

10/10/2
024

BAJO, ALJI  Defendant
HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
BAJO, ALJI et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
CF-2024-
00556

10/10/2
024

BARNES, ASHLEY 
SHAVIONNA  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BARNES, ASHLEY 
SHAVIONNA

GRAND LARCENY (FEL)

Kay
ML-2024-
00230

10/10/2
024

BATES, HANNAH NOELLE  Person

2
MCCONNELL, RYAN JAY vs. 
BATES, HANNAH NOELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2024-
00788

10/10/2
024

BELL FINANCE  Plaintiff
BELL FINANCE vs. BIRDWELL,
KRISTEN RENEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00788

10/10/2
024

BIRDWELL, KRISTEN 
RENEE  Defendant

BELL FINANCE vs. BIRDWELL,
KRISTEN RENEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00789

10/10/2
024

BLUEBACK, 
MAKAILA  Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND LLC vs. 
BLUEBACK, MAKAILA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
PB-2024-
00082

10/10/2
024

CLARK, BEVERLY 
SUE  Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF CLARK, 
BEVERLY SUE

ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Kay
NF-2024-
00081

10/10/2
024

DELANO, KLAYTON 
B  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DELANO, KLAYTON B

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
CV-2024-
00105

10/10/2
024

DUVALL, DENISA 
DAWN  Defendant  OSW

ENID CAPITAL LLC vs. 
DUVALL, DENISA DAWN

QUIET TITLE

Kay
CV-2024-
00105

10/10/2
024

ENID CAPITAL LLC  Plaintiff
ENID CAPITAL LLC vs. 
DUVALL, DENISA DAWN

QUIET TITLE

Kay
ML-2024-
00227

10/10/2
024

EUBANK, CAITLYN 
SHAFER  Person 2

LYLES, LOGAN STANLEY vs. 
EUBANK, CAITLYN SHAFER

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay
CM-2024-
00411

10/10/2
024

FLOOD, MARK 
JOSEPH  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FLOOD, MARK JOSEPH

DUI (PCPD) (MIS)

Kay
SC-2024-
00793

10/10/2
024

GAINES, YOLANDA 
JOYCE  Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND LLC vs. 
GAINES, YOLANDA JOYCE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
ML-2024-
00229

10/10/2
024

GARRISON, HUNTER 
NICOLE  Person 2

SHEETS, JOSHUA ELIAS vs. 
GARRISON, HUNTER NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - 
MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
SC-2024-
00799

10/10/2
024

HARRIS, 
PHILLIP  Defendant  OSW

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
HARRIS, PHILLIP

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00800

10/10/2
024

HARRIS, STACEY  Defendant
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
HARRIS, STACEY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00798

10/10/2
024

HAYS, GARY 
JAMES  Defendant

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. HAYS,
GARY JAMES

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00784

10/10/2
024

HENLEY, DAWNA 
KRISTINE  Defendant

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC 
vs. HENLEY, SHANE WADE et 
al

MONEY JUDGEMENT

https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400784
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400784
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400798
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400798
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400800
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400800
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400799
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400799
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-ML++2400229
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-ML++2400229
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400793
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400793
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-CM++2400411
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-CM++2400411
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-ML++2400227
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-ML++2400227
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-CV++2400105
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-CV++2400105
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-CV++2400105
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-CV++2400105
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-NF++2400081
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-NF++2400081
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-PB++2400082
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-PB++2400082
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400789
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400789
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400788
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400788
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400788
https://odcr.com/detail?court=036-&casekey=036-SC++2400788
https://odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2024-
00784

10/10/2
024

HENLEY, SHANE 
WADE  Defendant

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC vs. 
HENLEY, SHANE WADE et al

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00795

10/10/2
024

HONG, KAPONO  Defendant
HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
HONG, KAPONO et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00794

10/10/2
024

HOWARD, ROBERT 
A.  Plaintiff

HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
MOSES, NANKAI et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00795

10/10/2
024

HOWARD, ROBERT 
A.  Plaintiff

HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
HONG, KAPONO et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00796

10/10/2
024

HOWARD, ROBERT 
A.  Plaintiff

HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
NEMNA, LARRY et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00797

10/10/2
024

HOWARD, ROBERT 
A.  Plaintiff

HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. BAJO, 
ALJI et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
CF-2024-
00555

10/10/2
024

HUNT, CODY 
AARON  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HUNT, CODY AARON

BURGLARY, 1ST DEGREE (FEL)

Kay
ML-2024-
00228

10/10/2
024

JAMES, JOHN 
CHRISTOPHER  Person 1

JAMES, JOHN CHRISTOPHER 
vs. OTTO, ELIZABETH GRACE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE 
ISSUED

Kay
SC-2024-
00786

10/10/2
024

JOHNSON, JEANIE 
RENEE  Defendant

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC vs. 
UPTEGROVE, KAITLYNN 
NICHOLE et al

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00796

10/10/2
024

KENDER, KYLE  Defendant
HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
NEMNA, LARRY et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00794

10/10/2
024

LOUIS, ALTINA  Defendant
HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
MOSES, NANKAI et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
ML-2024-
00227

10/10/2
024

LYLES, LOGAN 
STANLEY  Person 1

LYLES, LOGAN STANLEY vs. 
EUBANK, CAITLYN SHAFER

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay
ML-2024-
00230

10/10/2
024

MCCONNELL, RYAN 
JAY  Person 1

MCCONNELL, RYAN JAY vs. 
BATES, HANNAH NOELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE 
ISSUED

Kay
SC-2024-
00787

10/10/2
024

MCWILLIAMS, CRYSTAL 
MARIE  Defendant

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC vs. 
MCWILLIAMS, CRYSTAL 
MARIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00794

10/10/2
024

MOSES, NANKAI  Defendant
HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
MOSES, NANKAI et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2024-
00796

10/10/2
024

NEMNA, LARRY  Defendant
HOWARD, ROBERT A. vs. 
NEMNA, LARRY et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
ML-2024-
00228

10/10/2
024

OTTO, ELIZABETH 
GRACE  Person 2

JAMES, JOHN CHRISTOPHER 
vs. OTTO, ELIZABETH GRACE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE 
ISSUED

Kay
SC-2024-
00792

10/10/2
024

PETERSON, 
ABIGAIL  Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND LLC vs. 
PETERSON, ABIGAIL

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00785

10/10/2
024

PREASE, EDWARD 
HUTCHINSON  Defendant

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC 
vs. PREASE, EDWARD 
HUTCHINSON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00791

10/10/2
024

PUNZALAN, 
NICOLE  Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND LLC vs. 
PUNZALAN, NICOLE et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00791

10/10/2
024

RICHEY, ROBERT  Defendant
TENANTS IN MIND LLC vs. 
PUNZALAN, NICOLE et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
ML-2024-
00229

10/10/2
024

SHEETS, JOSHUA 
ELIAS  Person 1

SHEETS, JOSHUA ELIAS vs. 
GARRISON, HUNTER NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - 
MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
SC-2024-
00789

10/10/2
024

TENANTS IN MIND 
LLC  Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND LLC vs. 
BLUEBACK, MAKAILA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00790

10/10/2
024

TENANTS IN MIND 
LLC  Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND LLC vs. 
TICE, RILEY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00791

10/10/2
024

TENANTS IN MIND 
LLC  Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND LLC vs. 
PUNZALAN, NICOLE et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00792

10/10/2
024

TENANTS IN MIND 
LLC  Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND LLC vs. 
PETERSON, ABIGAIL

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00793

10/10/2
024

TENANTS IN MIND 
LLC  Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND LLC vs. 
GAINES, YOLANDA JOYCE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
CM-2024-
00410

10/10/2
024

THOMPSON, JAROD  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
THOMPSON, JAROD

PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)

Kay
SC-2024-
00790

10/10/2
024

TICE, RILEY  Defendant
TENANTS IN MIND LLC vs. 
TICE, RILEY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00786

10/10/2
024

UPTEGROVE, KAITLYNN 
NICHOLE  Defendant

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC 
vs. UPTEGROVE, KAITLYNN 
NICHOLE et al

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CF-2024-
00554

10/10/20
24

WYNN, ERIC 
LOGAN  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WYNN, ERIC LOGAN

DOMESTIC A&B BY 
STRANGULATION, AFC 2+ (FEL)
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